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ALJ/HCF/nd3  11/12/2025 
 
 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
Order Instituting Rulemaking to 
Evaluate the Mobilehome Park Pilot 
Program and to Adopt Programmatic 
Modifications. 
 

Rulemaking 18-04-018 

 
 

EMAIL RULING GRANTING PARTY STATUS TO 
VERMONT ENERGY INVESTMENT CORPORATION (VEIC) 

 

 

 

 

 

Dated November 12, 2025, at San Francisco, California. 

   
/s/  HAZLYN FORTUNE 

  Hazlyn Fortune 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
  

FILED
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04:59 PM
R1804018
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From: Fortune, Hazlyn <hazlyn.fortune@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, November 12, 2025 10:56 AM 
To: RFoster@VEIC.org; andrew.hall@swgas.com; APatel@SempraUtilities.com; 
Edward.Jackson@LibertyUtilities.com; James.Whooley@sce.com; 
NQuan@GSwater.com; Liaison@CGNP.org; MMaurino@AdamsBroadwell.com; 
TLong@turn.org; KVelez@nrdc.org; EPoole@adplaw.com; Irene@igc.org; 
Irene@igc.org; Alison.Seel@SierraClub.org; PGETariffs@pge.com; 
BruceStantonLaw@yahoo.com; Peffer@PefferLegal.com; Peffer@PefferLegal.com; 
Sheppard, Kerriann <Kerriann.Sheppard@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
CaliforniaDockets@PacifiCorp.com; A4B0@pge.com; RegrelcpucCases@pge.com; 
Lee, David K. <david.lee@cpuc.ca.gov>; Derek.Olijar@libertyutilities.com; 
Katherine.Foley@pge.com; KAnisove@sdge.com; L7SH@pge.com; 
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com; MRutherford@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com; 
mitchell.harbick@pacificorp.com; RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com; 
Regulatoryaffairs@bvesinc.com; rob.stewart@pacificorp.com; 
MRW@MRWassoc.com; MHarwood@veic.org; RBarker@Earthjustice.org; 
issac.wallace@swgas.com; laurie.brown@swgas.com; 
stephanie.smith@swgas.com; Tashia.Garry@swgas.com; 
Valerie.Ontiveroz@SWgas.com; RegServe@swgas.com; 
ShaLinda.Creer@SWGas.com; AMcKean@SoCalGas.com; Jacobsohn, Ely 
<Ely.Jacobsohn@cpuc.ca.gov>; ELoya@SoCalGas.com; GHealy@socalgas.com; 
JCalzadi@SoCalGas.com; JMock@SoCalGas.com; MSilva@SoCalGas.com; 
rycedo@socalgas.com; srangel@socalgas.com; YMejia@socalgas.com; 
Dan.Marsh@LibertyUtilities.com; Sharon.Yang@LibertyUtilities.com; 
eflores@nrdc.org; mcalderon@socalgas.com; Ellen@EBEnergyLaw.com; 
tlin2@socalgas.com; Case.Admin@sce.com; JONI.KEY@SCE.COM; 
Melodee.Black@sce.com; Shinjini.Menon@sce.com; Jeff.Linam@GSWater.com; 
Jon.Pierotti@GSWater.com; AOSalazar@sdge.com; CFaber@SempraUtilities.com; 
JNewlander@SempraUtilities.com; mpereira@sdge.com; rpisaneschi@sdge.com; 
Alicia.menchaca@bvesinc.com; Paul.Marconi@bves.com; cread@slocity.org; 
VVostinak@hmbcity.com; Cheung, Alyssa <Alyssa.Cheung@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Assar, Amardeep <Amardeep.Assar@cpuc.ca.gov>; Neuman, Audrey 
<Audrey.Neuman@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lambert, Christian 
<Christian.Lambert@cpuc.ca.gov>; Petrofsky, Erica 
<Erica.Petrofsky@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hanes, Fred <fred.hanes@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Fortune, Hazlyn <hazlyn.fortune@cpuc.ca.gov>; Regnier, Justin 
<Justin.Regnier@cpuc.ca.gov>; Nguyen, Karin <Karin.Nguyen@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Yunge, Matthew <Matthew.Yunge@cpuc.ca.gov>; Tse, Rickey 
<rickey.tse@cpuc.ca.gov>; sjl@cpuc.ca.gov; svn@cpuc.ca.gov; ETorres@turn.org; 
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EBorden@turn.org; KMorsony@turn.org; JDeLamare@nrdc.org; J7Se@pge.com; 
MRGG@pge.com; SFC9@pge.com; R7HD@pge.com; RGDF@pge.com; 
B3MJ@pge.com; WxGa@pge.com; Ana.Boyd@SierraClub.org; 
EOCommitments@pge.com; GxZ5@pge.com; MRGg@pge.com; S9PA@pge.com; 
SWW9@pge.com; T2GN@pge.com; QXY1@pge.com; Aaron.Lewis2@pge.com; 
carl@embertec.com; rod@embertec.com; NReardon@SonomaCleanPower.org; 
RHJc@pge.com; Wadhwa, Abhilasha <Abhilasha.Wadhwa@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
CMarelich@DowneyBrand.com; doug@wma.org; McMillan, Jason 
<Jason.McMillan@cpuc.ca.gov>; jgibson@DowneyBrand.com; 
Carla.Scarsella@PacifiCorp.com; Tiffanie.Ellis@pacificorp.com 
Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process 
<alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: R1804018 Email Ruling Granting Party Status to Vermont Energy 
Investment Corporation (VEIC) 
 
To Parties in R1804018:  
 
This email ruling grants party status to the Vermont Energy Investment Corporation (VEIC).  The 
Vermont Energy Investment Corporation filed a motion for party status on November 3, 2025 in 
accordance with Rule 1.4 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure.  The motion meets 
the requirements of Rule 1.4 and is therefore granted. 
 
IT IS SO RULED  
The Docket Office shall formally file this ruling. 
 
 
________________________________ 
 
Hazlyn Fortune (she/her) 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
hazlyn.fortune@cpuc.ca.gov 
415-703-2317 
 
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information for the use of the intended recipient(s). 
Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies 
of the communication. 
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